Storia del GGG...

Fiduciari Regionali

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Avellino

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiducari Provinciali - Benevento

dal

28/01/36
10/01/39
20/11/40
12/11/42
15/12/44
27/03/46
10/12/46
10/12/47
27/02/64
13/03/65
31/03/66
15/07/72
02/05/74
18/02/78
25/04/79
30/04/87
26/11/87
01/01/89
01/01/91
01/01/93
01/01/01
01/01/07
28/05/07
28/04/09
05/04/13
14/05/21
04/04/22
05/07/22
12/05/23
19/11/24

09/11/37
08/06/51
14/02/53
26/03/64
21/06/65
26/08/66
27/04/67
10/03/75
01/01/97
27/08/14
23/04/15
25/12/19
24/07/20
14/12/22
04/04/23

09/11/37

CAMPANIA

al
al
al

al

09/01/39
19/11/40
11/11/42
14/12/44
26/03/46
09/12/46
09/12/47
26/02/64
12/03/65
30/03/66
14/07/72
01/05/74
17/02/78
24/04/79
29/04/87
25/11/87
31/12/88
31/12/90
31/12/92
31/12/00
31/12/06
27/05/07
27/04/09
04/04/13
13/05/21
03/04/22
04/07/22
11/05/23
18/11/24
in carica

07/06/51
13/02/53
25/03/64
20/06/65
25/08/66
26/04/67
09/03/75
31/12/97
26/08/14
22/04/15
24/12/19
23/07/20
13/12/22
03/04/23
in carica

10/03/43

FRUNZIO
DELGAUDIO
DE BIASE
PETROSINO
PETROSINO
PETROSINO
PETROSINO
PETROSINO
GRASSI
GRASSI
PETROSINO
STASSANO
STASSANO
ROMANO
ROMANO
ROMANO
PELOSI
CASCONE
PATERNO'
MANZO
BOSCO
GOSTOLI
MANZO
BOSCO
CAMERLINGO
PERICOLO
PAGLIANO
PAGLIANO
CICORIA
ROMA

GENOVESE
MANGANELLI
CIOFFI
CIOFFI
CIOFFI
CONTINO
CASCIANO
PEPE
GENOVESE
ROMA
GIALANELLA
ABATE
BELLINO
PERICOLO
GRASSO

IMPERLINO

Luigi
Giuseppe
Giuseppe
Vittorio
Vittorio
Vittorio
Vittorio
Vittorio
Antonio
Antonio
Vittorio
Enrico
Enrico
Antonio
Antonio
Antonio
G.Battista
Aldo
Guido
Gennaro
Mario
Cristoforo
Gennaro
Mario
Maurizio
Lorella
Marco
Marco

Pia
Giuseppe

Celestino
Fedele
Antonio
Antonio
Antonio
Beniamino
Guido
Costantino
Orlando
Giuseppe
Vincenzo
Vincenzo
Andrea
Lorella
Antonio

Raffaele

Reggente
Reggente
Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario
Commissario

Commissario
Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario
Commissario

Commissario



dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

11/03/43
20/07/49
08/03/52
17/03/54
26/03/64
21/06/65
12/07/69
04/05/74
17/06/77
26/03/79
15/05/80
01/07/81
06/04/84
25/02/85
01/01/10
05/04/13
04/03/17
08/05/21

Fiducari Provinciali - Caserta

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

08/11/49
09/08/51
06/05/64
21/06/65
14/12/74
17/06/77
12/05/78
17/07/78
26/03/79
23/03/89
26/03/93
29/03/96
28/03/97
03/04/01
05/04/13
31/10/15
08/05/21
16/11/24
16/12/24
15/02/25

al
al
al

Fiducari Provinciali - Napoli

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

24/04/62
26/03/64
21/06/65
27/06/68
30/06/69
04/05/74
30/10/75
17/06/77
26/04/79
30/09/79
27/02/80

19/07/49
07/03/52
16/03/54
25/03/64
20/06/65
11/07/69
03/05/74
16/06/77
25/03/79
14/05/80
30/06/81
05/04/84
24/02/85
31/12/09
04/04/13
03/03/17
07/05/21
in carica

08/08/51
05/05/64
20/06/65
13/12/74
16/06/77
11/05/78
16/07/78
25/03/79
22/03/89
25/03/93
28/03/96
27/03/97
02/04/01
04/04/13
30/10/15
07/05/21
15/11/24
15/12/24
14/02/25
in carica

25/03/64
20/06/65
26/06/68
29/06/69
03/05/74
29/10/75
16/06/77
25/04/79
29/09/79
26/02/80
13/10/80

BACOTTI
CASTRACANE
VERNILLO
MANODORO
PANELLA
PANELLA
IELE

BASILE

DI RUBBO
SANTANIELLO
NUZZOLO
NUZZOLO

DE JAPINIS
DE JAPINIS
LAMPARELLIO
PERICOLO
PERICOLO
COSTANTINI

GIORDANO
AVETA
AVETA
AVETA
LUGNI
LUGNI
ACETI
AMATO
BONACCI
PALAZZO
AFFINITO
PALAZZO
PALAZZO
CAPASSO
VILLANO
LINGUITI
TOSCANO
ULMINI
ABATE
ABATE

CIMMINO
CIMMINO
CIMMINO
TEDESCHI
PAPA
STASSANO
ROSINI
ROMANO
GOSTOLI
BOSCO
GOSTOLI

Antonio
Mario
Antonio
Vincenzo
Attilio
Attilio
Raffaele
Gaetano
Lidia
Alfredo
Nazareno
Nazareno
Francesco
Francesco
Gaetano
Lorella
Lorella
Antonietta

Giulio
Giuseppe
Giuseppe
Giuseppe
Athos
Athos
Lucia
Franco
Giuseppe
Mario
Giuseppe
Mario
Mario
Antonio
Antimo
Sergio
Felice
Eliseo Valentino
Vincenzo
Vincenzo

Domenico
Domenico
Domenico
Elvio
Salvatore
Enrico
Carlo
Antonio
Cristoforo
Mario
Cristoforo

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Delegato Provinciale

Commissario
Commissario

Commissario
Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario
Commissario



dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

14/10/80
01/07/81
25/02/85
01/01/89
01/01/91
01/01/93
01/01/95
01/01/97
01/01/99
01/01/00
01/01/01
01/01/03
01/01/04
01/01/05
28/04/08
28/04/09
05/04/13
04/03/17
08/05/21

Fiducari Provinciali - Salerno

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

01/06/36
19/01/38
11/03/43
12/02/48
26/03/64
21/06/65
10/02/76
17/06/77
25/02/85
20/03/89
15/02/91
16/01/02
05/04/13
04/03/17
16/11/24

al

30/06/81
24/02/85
31/12/88
31/12/90
31/12/92
31/12/94
31/12/96
31/12/98
31/12/99
31/12/00
31/12/02
31/12/03
31/12/04
27/04/07
27/04/09
04/04/13
03/03/17
07/05/21
in carica

18/01/38
10/03/43
11/02/48
25/03/64
20/06/65
09/02/76
16/06/77
24/02/85
19/03/89
14/02/91
15/01/02
04/04/13
03/03/17
15/11/24
in carica

ROMANO
ASCIONE
MANZO
MATTIOLI
PELOSI
NAPOLITANO
STASSANO
DAMIANO
BONACCORSO
BONACCORSO
GOSTOLI
BONACCORSO
BONACCORSO
DAMIANO

SCOGNAMIGLIO

CAMERLINGO
MATTINA
CORRADO

DE CRISTOFARO

TROMBETTA
BOTTIGLIERI
NOCERA
MARRA
CAPONE
CAPONE
FACCENDA
FACCENDA
MIGLIORATO
CASCONE
CARAMAGNA
MONTEFUSCO
DE DOMENICO
DE DOMENICO
FINAMORE

Antonio
Raffaele
Gennaro
Simone
G.Battista
Eduardo
Enrico
Domenico
Francesco
Francesco
Cristoforo
Francesco
Francesco
Domenico
Stanislao
Maurizio
Maria Elena
Giuseppe
Simona

Giuseppe
Gustavo
Enrico
Raffaele
Luigi
Luigi
Vincenzo
Vincenzo
Rosalba
Aldo
Salvino
Bruno
Paola
Rosa
Giorgio

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario



