

Storia del GGG... CAMPANIA

Fiduciari Regionali

dal	28/01/36	al	09/01/39	FRUNZIO	Luigi	
dal	10/01/39	al	19/11/40	DELGAUDIO	Giuseppe	
dal	20/11/40	al	11/11/42	DE BIASE	Giuseppe	Reggente
dal	12/11/42	al	14/12/44	PETROSINO	Vittorio	Reggente
dal	15/12/44	al	26/03/46	PETROSINO	Vittorio	Commissario
dal	27/03/46	al	09/12/46	PETROSINO	Vittorio	
dal	10/12/46	al	09/12/47	PETROSINO	Vittorio	Commissario
dal	10/12/47	al	26/02/64	PETROSINO	Vittorio	
dal	27/02/64	al	12/03/65	GRASSI	Antonio	Commissario
dal	13/03/65	al	30/03/66	GRASSI	Antonio	
dal	31/03/66	al	14/07/72	PETROSINO	Vittorio	
dal	15/07/72	al	01/05/74	STASSANO	Enrico	Commissario
dal	02/05/74	al	17/02/78	STASSANO	Enrico	
dal	18/02/78	al	24/04/79	ROMANO	Antonio	Commissario
dal	25/04/79	al	29/04/87	ROMANO	Antonio	
dal	30/04/87	al	25/11/87	ROMANO	Antonio	Commissario
dal	26/11/87	al	31/12/88	PELOSI	G.Battista	Commissario
dal	01/01/89	al	31/12/90	CASCONTE	Aldo	
dal	01/01/91	al	31/12/92	PATERNO'	Guido	Commissario
dal	01/01/93	al	31/12/00	MANZO	Gennaro	
dal	01/01/01	al	31/12/06	BOSCO	Mario	
dal	01/01/07	al	27/05/07	GOSTOLI	Cristoforo	
dal	28/05/07	al	27/04/09	MANZO	Gennaro	Commissario
dal	28/04/09	al	04/04/13	BOSCO	Mario	
dal	05/04/13	al	13/05/21	CAMERLINGO	Maurizio	
dal	14/05/21	al	03/04/22	PERICOLO	Lorella	
dal	04/04/22	al	04/07/22	PAGLIANO	Marco	Commissario
dal	05/07/22	al	11/05/23	PAGLIANO	Marco	
dal	12/05/23	al	18/11/24	CICORIA	Pia	
dal	19/11/24	al	in carica	ROMA	Giuseppe	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Avellino

dal	09/11/37	al	07/06/51	GENOVESE	Celestino	
dal	08/06/51	al	13/02/53	MANGANELLI	Fedele	
dal	14/02/53	al	25/03/64	CIOFFI	Antonio	
dal	26/03/64	al	20/06/65	CIOFFI	Antonio	Commissario
dal	21/06/65	al	25/08/66	CIOFFI	Antonio	
dal	26/08/66	al	26/04/67	CONTINO	Beniamino	
dal	27/04/67	al	09/03/75	CASCIANO	Guido	
dal	10/03/75	al	31/12/97	PEPE	Costantino	
dal	01/01/97	al	26/08/14	GENOVESE	Orlando	
dal	27/08/14	al	22/04/15	ROMA	Giuseppe	Commissario
dal	23/04/15	al	24/12/19	GIALANELLA	Vincenzo	
dal	25/12/19	al	23/07/20	ABATE	Vincenzo	Commissario
dal	24/07/20	al	13/12/22	BELLINO	Andrea	
dal	14/12/22	al	03/04/23	PERICOLO	Lorella	Commissario
dal	04/04/23	al	in carica	GRASSO	Antonio	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Benevento

dal	09/11/37	al	10/03/43	IMPERLINO	Raffaele
-----	----------	----	----------	-----------	----------

dal	11/03/43	al	19/07/49	BACOTTI	Antonio	
dal	20/07/49	al	07/03/52	CASTRACANE	Mario	
dal	08/03/52	al	16/03/54	VERNILLO	Antonio	
dal	17/03/54	al	25/03/64	MANODORO	Vincenzo	
dal	26/03/64	al	20/06/65	PANELLA	Attilio	Commissario
dal	21/06/65	al	11/07/69	PANELLA	Attilio	
dal	12/07/69	al	03/05/74	IELE	Raffaele	
dal	04/05/74	al	16/06/77	BASILE	Gaetano	
dal	17/06/77	al	25/03/79	DI RUBBO	Lidia	
dal	26/03/79	al	14/05/80	SANTANIELLO	Alfredo	
dal	15/05/80	al	30/06/81	NUZZOLO	Nazareno	Commissario
dal	01/07/81	al	05/04/84	NUZZOLO	Nazareno	
dal	06/04/84	al	24/02/85	DE JAPINIS	Francesco	Commissario
dal	25/02/85	al	31/12/09	DE JAPINIS	Francesco	
dal	01/01/10	al	04/04/13	LAMPARELLIO	Gaetano	
dal	05/04/13	al	03/03/17	PERICOLO	Lorella	Delegato Provinciale
dal	04/03/17	al	07/05/21	PERICOLO	Lorella	
dal	08/05/21	al	in carica	COSTANTINI	Antonietta	

Fiducari Provinciali - Caserta

dal	08/11/49	al	08/08/51	GIORDANO	Giulio	
dal	09/08/51	al	05/05/64	AVETA	Giuseppe	
dal	06/05/64	al	20/06/65	AVETA	Giuseppe	Commissario
dal	21/06/65	al	13/12/74	AVETA	Giuseppe	
dal	14/12/74	al	16/06/77	LUGNI	Athos	Commissario
dal	17/06/77	al	11/05/78	LUGNI	Athos	
dal	12/05/78	al	16/07/78	ACETI	Lucia	Commissario
dal	17/07/78	al	25/03/79	AMATO	Franco	Commissario
dal	26/03/79	al	22/03/89	BONACCI	Giuseppe	
dal	23/03/89	al	25/03/93	PALAZZO	Mario	
dal	26/03/93	al	28/03/96	AFFINITO	Giuseppe	
dal	29/03/96	al	27/03/97	PALAZZO	Mario	Commissario
dal	28/03/97	al	02/04/01	PALAZZO	Mario	
dal	03/04/01	al	04/04/13	CAPASSO	Antonio	
dal	05/04/13	al	30/10/15	VILLANO	Antimo	
dal	31/10/15	al	07/05/21	LINGUITI	Sergio	
dal	08/05/21	al	15/11/24	TOSCANO	Felice	
dal	16/11/24	al	15/12/24	ULMINI	Eliseo Valentino	
dal	16/12/24	al	14/02/25	ABATE	Vincenzo	Commissario
dal	15/02/25	al	in carica	ABATE	Vincenzo	

Fiducari Provinciali - Napoli

dal	24/04/62	al	25/03/64	CIMMINO	Domenico	
dal	26/03/64	al	20/06/65	CIMMINO	Domenico	Commissario
dal	21/06/65	al	26/06/68	CIMMINO	Domenico	
dal	27/06/68	al	29/06/69	TEDESCHI	Elvio	
dal	30/06/69	al	03/05/74	PAPA	Salvatore	
dal	04/05/74	al	29/10/75	STASSANO	Enrico	
dal	30/10/75	al	16/06/77	ROSINI	Carlo	Commissario
dal	17/06/77	al	25/04/79	ROMANO	Antonio	
dal	26/04/79	al	29/09/79	GOSTOLI	Cristoforo	Commissario
dal	30/09/79	al	26/02/80	BOSCO	Mario	Commissario
dal	27/02/80	al	13/10/80	GOSTOLI	Cristoforo	

dal	14/10/80	al	30/06/81	ROMANO	Antonio	Commissario
dal	01/07/81	al	24/02/85	ASCIONE	Raffaele	
dal	25/02/85	al	31/12/88	MANZO	Gennaro	
dal	01/01/89	al	31/12/90	MATTIOLI	Simone	
dal	01/01/91	al	31/12/92	PELOSI	G.Battista	
dal	01/01/93	al	31/12/94	NAPOLITANO	Eduardo	
dal	01/01/95	al	31/12/96	STASSANO	Enrico	
dal	01/01/97	al	31/12/98	DAMIANO	Domenico	
dal	01/01/99	al	31/12/99	BONACCORSO	Francesco	Commissario
dal	01/01/00	al	31/12/00	BONACCORSO	Francesco	
dal	01/01/01	al	31/12/02	GOSTOLI	Cristoforo	
dal	01/01/03	al	31/12/03	BONACCORSO	Francesco	Commissario
dal	01/01/04	al	31/12/04	BONACCORSO	Francesco	
dal	01/01/05	al	27/04/07	DAMIANO	Domenico	
dal	28/04/08	al	27/04/09	SCOGNAMIGLIO	Stanislao	Commissario
dal	28/04/09	al	04/04/13	CAMERLINGO	Maurizio	
dal	05/04/13	al	03/03/17	MATTINA	Maria Elena	
dal	04/03/17	al	07/05/21	CORRADO	Giuseppe	
dal	08/05/21	al	in carica	DE CRISTOFARO	Simona	

Fiducari Provinciali - Salerno

dal	01/06/36	al	18/01/38	TROMBETTA	Giuseppe	
dal	19/01/38	al	10/03/43	BOTTIGLIERI	Gustavo	
dal	11/03/43	al	11/02/48	NOCERA	Enrico	
dal	12/02/48	al	25/03/64	MARRA	Raffaele	
dal	26/03/64	al	20/06/65	CAPONE	Luigi	Commissario
dal	21/06/65	al	09/02/76	CAPONE	Luigi	
dal	10/02/76	al	16/06/77	FACCENDA	Vincenzo	Commissario
dal	17/06/77	al	24/02/85	FACCENDA	Vincenzo	
dal	25/02/85	al	19/03/89	MIGLIORATO	Rosalba	
dal	20/03/89	al	14/02/91	CASCONE	Aldo	
dal	15/02/91	al	15/01/02	CARAMAGNA	Salvino	
dal	16/01/02	al	04/04/13	MONTEFUSCO	Bruno	
dal	05/04/13	al	03/03/17	DE DOMENICO	Paola	
dal	04/03/17	al	15/11/24	DE DOMENICO	Rosa	
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	FINAMORE	Giorgio	